Pro Series | X54B5L Series
1080p Penta-brid HDCVI DVR
32-Channel 1.5U Digital Video Recorder with Analytics+
• 5M-N/1080p Recording Resolution on All HDCVI Channels
• Available with a 4 TB, 6 TB, 8 TB, or 10 TB Pre-installed Hard Drive
• Dual-stream Video Recording
• AI Coding Technology for High-quality Human/Vehicle Video
• Auto-detection and Auto-configuration of Video Inputs

Rev 001.003 © 2021 Dahua Technology USA.  All rights reserved. Design and specifications are subject to change without notice
Rear Panel
Ordering Information
Type Part Number Description
1080p HDCVI DVR with
Analytics+
X54B5L
32-Channel Penta-brid 1080p 1.5U
Digital Video Recorder,
No pre-installed HDD
X54B5L4 32-Channel Penta-brid 1080p 1.5U, 4 TB
Digital Video Recorder
X54B5L6 32-Channel Penta-brid 1080p 1.5U, 6 TB
Digital Video Recorder
X54B5L8 32-Channel Penta-brid 1080p 1.5U, 8 TB
Digital Video Recorder
X54B5L10 32-Channel Penta-brid 1080p 1.5U, 10 TB
Digital Video Recorder
77 1111 121211 33 554422 15151414
88 101066 131399 1616
Dimensions